POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A3-36022/2024/DR

District Police Office. Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

№04962523031

Dated.30-07-2024

DO No. 474/2024/DR

Sub: Voluntary retirement in respect of Sri.Rajeevan, GSI (D 9150), PEN

:143404, Koyilandy PS, Kozhikode Rural - Orders Issued.

Ref: 1. Representation Dated 29-02-2024 of Sri.Rajeean. M, GSI (D 9150),

Koyilandy PS, Kozhikode Rural. 2. Preliminary Verification Report No.PR.51241637061/P-10/3 Dtd 18-07-

2024 of the Accountant General (A&E), Kerala.

3. This office proceedings of even No. Dated 27-07-2024.

Sri.Rajeevan, GSI (D 9150), PEN :143404, Koyilandy PS, Kozhikode Rural who is due to retire from service on 31.03.2026 (Date of Birth: 25.03.1970) has requested vide reference first cited to permit him to retire from service voluntarily on **31.07.2024 AN**. The Preliminary Verification Report of the Accountant General (A&E) Kerala has been received vide reference cited 2nd and permitted him to retire from service voluntarily on 31.07.2024 AN as per the reference 3rd cited.

Under the above circumstances Sri.Rajeevan, GSI (D 9150), PEN:143404, Koyilandy PS, Kozhikode Rural is hereby permitted to retire from service Voluntarily on 31.07.2024 AN.

ISHO Koyilandy PS, Kozhikode Rural will relieve him on the above date and report compliance. Liability if any, outstanding towards Government against him may be reported soon after his retirement.

> 30-07-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

Sri.Rajeevan, GSI (D 9150), PEN :143404, Koyilandy PS To

Kozhikode Rural. Application for Pension may be made through

online via PRISM

Copy To : 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala Thiruvananthapuram and State Police Chief Kerala for favour of information. 2. DySP Vatakara and SHO Koyilandy PS, Kozhikode Rural for

information and necessary action.

3. Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, Cashiers, HC, SA, FCS, CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

4. The Secretary Police Co-Operative Society, Thycad, TVPM.

5. The Secretary KPHCS Eranakulam.

6. The Secretary City Police Employees Co-Operative Society

Kozhikode.

7. The Secretary, Kozhikode Rural District Co-Operative Society

Kovilandv.





8. The Secretary Kozhikode Rural District Co-Operative Store, Puthuppanam.
9. DO Book.





